



No. KBNU/ADM/2019-20/

Date: 02.05.2020

CIRCULAR

Subject : Extension of Lockdown period to the Students, University Office and Colleges under Khaja Bandanawaz University to prevent the spread of Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19)

References:

- 1. Khaja Bandanawaz University Circular no. KBNU/ADM/2019-20/ dated 24.03.2020
- 2. Khaja Bandanawaz University Circular no. KBN/ADM/2019-20/ dated 31.03.2020
- 3. Khaja Bandanawaz University Circular no. KBNU/ADM/2019-20/ dated 14.04.2020
- 4. Letter no. 40-3/2020-DM-I(A) of Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India dated 01.05.2020

With reference to the subject cited above, the lockdown period for students, faculty and staff of Departments and Colleges coming under Khaja Bandanawaz University is extended for a further period of two weeks with effect from 04.05.2020 i.e. up to 17.05.2020. The situation will be reviewed again on 17.05.2020 and you will be informed about further decision in the matter. The instructions and guidelines for students, faculty and staff given in Circulars of Khaja Bandanawaz University under ref. (1), ref. (2) and ref. (3) remain the same.

The students are hereby informed to follow the instructions and guidelines given by their teachers and respective Deans for the smooth conduct of classes through online E-Content platforms.

Meanwhile, all are hereby informed to make online teaching programme of Khaja Bandanawaz University successful. All are also instructed to strictly follow the guidelines issued by University Grants Commission (UGC), Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD), State Government and District Administration from time to time.

STAY HOME

Registrar Khaja Bandanawaz University Kalaburagi-04

Copies to:

- 1. All the Deans, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi.
- 2. The Principal, KBN Institute of Medical Sciences, Kalaburagi.
- 3. The Principal, KBN College of Engineering, Kalaburagi.
- 4. The Principal, Sayyid Husayni Arts, Science and Commerce College, Kalaburagi.
- 5. The Principal, Sayyid Akbar Husayni College of Education, Kalaburagi.
- 6. The University Office, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi



 +91 8472 - 245555, 236041, 228540, 224591, 267657 | Fax: 08472 - 271111.
contact@kbn.university
Administrative Building, Khaja Bandanawaz University Campus, Rauza-i Buzurg, KALABURAGI - 585104